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TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM
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VEBA- TV USERRECORD- 01
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SPACI NG VI CLATI ON FOUND BETWEEN STATI ON

14 ALLENDALE

and station

SC USERRECCRDO1

Beamtilt N Ref Azinmuth O.

EXHIBIT 10



SHORT TO. WBSC- TV 14 ANDERSON SC BPCDT 19991109ACE
034-38-51 0082-16-13
Req. separation 244.6 Actual separation 181.0 Short 63.6 km

SHORT TO. WFBC-DT 14 ANDERSON SC DTVPLN DTVP0147
34-38-51 82-16-13
Req. separation 244.6 Actual separation 181.0 Short 63.6 km

LANDMOBI LE SPACI NG VI OLATI ONS FOUND

NONE

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quite zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Muunti an

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nati on di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Cal | Cty/State ARN
14 VEBA- TV ALLENDALE SC USERRECCORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 WGPX BURLI NGTON NC 375.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030123ACH
14  WAAP-DT BURLI NGTON NC 354.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0139
14  WBSC-TV ANDERSON SC 181.2 CP BPCDT -19991109ACE
14  WFBC-DT ANDERSON SC 181.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0147
14  WAPG CA GREENEVI LLE TN 337.5 LIC BLTTA - 20030709AAE
15 WIOC-DT SAVANNAH GA 126.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0167
15 WASC-DT ROCK HILL SC 187.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0190
15 WASC-TV ROCK HILL SC 186.9 CP BPEDT - 20000501AHV
16 WBEK-CA AUGUSTA GA 67.2 CP BPTTA - 20010924AAR

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
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14 WAAP- DT BURLI NGTON NC DTVPLN - DTVP0139

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  WvDO GREENVI LLE NC 194.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO893
14  WHKYTV  HI CKORY NC 172.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO894
14  WEBATV  ALLENDALE SC 355.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0901
14  WFBC-DT ANDERSON SC 295.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0147
14  WIMW ARLI NGTON VA 392.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO909
14  VWHTJ-DT CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 242.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0152
14  W.FB-DT BLUEFI ELD W 216.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0156
15 WRW-DT ROCKY MOUNT NC 112.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO177
15 WPDETV  FLORENCE SC 175.3 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0932
15 WNSC-DT ROCK H LL SC 188.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0190
15 WBRATV  ROANCKE VA 153.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0939

Results for: 14A NC BURLI NGTON DTVPLN DTVP0139 PLN

HAAT 256.0 m ATV ERP  52.3 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noi se Linited Contour 1424810 14615. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1417863 14543. 1
lost to NTSC I X 44330 272. 7
lost to additional |IX by ATV 402 24.1
lost to ATV I X only 7243 88. 2
lost to all 1X 44732 296. 7
NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysis
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
16 WAAP BURLI NGTON NC DTVPLN - NPLNO958

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WAAP-DT BURLI NGTON NC 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0139
15 WVRW-DT ROCKY MOUNT NC 112.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO177
15 WPDETV  FLORENCE SC 175.3 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0932
15 WASC-DT ROCK HILL SC 188.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0190
15 WBRATV  ROANCKE VA 153.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0939
16 VKHA-DT HAZARD KY 363.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0221
16 WWTV  BEAUFORT SC 376.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO966
16  WPDE-DT FLORENCE SC 175.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0240
16 WGEGSTV  GREENVI LLE SC 291.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO967
16 WHRO DT HAMPTON- NORFOLK VA 279.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0245
17 WWACN GOLDSBORO NC 93.1 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0992
17  WXR-DT ROANCKE VA 153.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0285
18 WCCB CHARLOTTE NC 139.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1024
19 WBFX-DT LEXI NGTON NC 35.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0361
20  WBFX LEXI NGTON NC 35.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1085
24  WIVI-DT CHARLOTTE NC 135.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0574
24  WDRLTV ~ DANVI LLE VA 63.5 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1230
30 WRAYTV  WLSON NC 116.1 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1384
30 WNSCTV  ROCK HILL sSC 188.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1391
31 WINU LUVBERTON NC 131.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1411
31 WKl I-DT W NSTON SALEM NC 97.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0831

Results for: 16N NC BURLI NGTON DTVPLN NPLNO958 PLN
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POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Limted Contour 1424810 14615. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1410673 14442.9
lost to NTSC I X 354840 3091.5
lost to additional | X by ATV 5275 236. 6
lost to all IX 360115 3328.0
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
14 WGEPX BURLI NGTON NC BMPCDT - 20030123ACH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WDO GREENVI LLE NC 224.5 LIC BLCT -19920709KF
14 WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 161.2 CP BPCT - 20001030AAR
14  WEBATV  ALLENDALE SC 375.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0901
14  WBSC-TV ANDERSON SC 296.1 CP BPCDT -19991109ACE
14  WFBC-DT ANDERSON SC 296.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0147
14  WFDC- TV ARLI NGTON VA 375.3 CP MOD BMPCT -19910730KE
14  VWHTJ-DT CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 219.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0152
14 WFB BLUEFI ELD W 179.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AHN
14  W.FB-DT BLUEFI ELD W 179.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0156
15 WRPX ROCKY MOUNT NC 132.4 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AAF
15 WVRW-DT ROCKY MOUNT NC 132.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0177
15 WPDE-TV FLORENCE SC 211.4 LIC BLCT -19810210KE
15 WASC-DT ROCK HILL SC 199.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0190
15 WASC-TV ROCK HILL SC 199.2 CP BPEDT - 20000501AHV
15 WBRA-TV ROANCKE VA 114.3 LIC BLET -19901107KE
14  WVEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 375.6 APP USERRECCORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Ctyl/State Application Ref. No.
14 WAAP- DT BURLI NGTON NC DTVPLN - DTVP0139

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  WyDO GREENVI LLE NC 194.0 LIC BLCT -19920709KF
14  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 172.9 CP BPCT - 20001030AAR
14  WEBATV  ALLENDALE SC 355.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0901
14  WBSC- TV ANDERSON SC 295.0 CP BPCDT -19991109ACE
14  WFBC-DT ANDERSON SC 295.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0147
14  WFDC-TV  ARLI NGTON VA 392.6 CP MOD BMPCT -19910730KE
14  WHTJ-DT CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 242.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0152
14 W.FB BLUEFI ELD W 216.6 CP BPCDT -19991029AHN
14  W.FB-DT BLUEFI ELD W 216.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0156
15 WRPX ROCKY MOUNT NC 112.8 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AAF
15 WRWY-DT ROCKY MOUNT NC 112.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO177
15 WPDE-TV FLORENCE SC 175.3 LIC BLCT -19810210KE
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15
15
15
14
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WNSC- DT
WNSC- TV
VBRA- TV
VEBA- TV
oposal

ROCK HI LL SC
ROCK HI LL SC
ROANCKE VA

ALLENDALE SC

causes no interference

188.
188.
153.
354.

8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0190

8 CpP BPEDT - 20000501AHV
9 LIC BLET -19901107KE
9 APP USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

DTV Baseline Analysis

Interference to Affected Station 3

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
14 WFBC- DT ANDERSON SC DTVPLN - DTVP0147
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 WABWIV  PELHAM GA 426.3 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO880
14  WLKTV ROVE GA 221.1 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0881
14  VKSO DT SOVERSET KY 362.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0130
14  WAAP-DT BURLI NGTON NC 295.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0139
14  WHKYTV  HI CKORY NC 147.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0894
14  WVEBATV  ALLENDALE SC 181.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0901
14  W.FB-DT BLUEFI ELD W 299.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0156
15 WNSC-DT ROCK HILL SC 116.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0190
15 WKOPTV  KNOXVILLE TN 213.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0934
Results for: 14A SC ANDERSON DTVPLN DTVP0147 PLN
HAAT 311.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1032827 15762. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1029899 15673.7
lost to NTSC I X 4880 209.5
lost to additional | X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0
lost to all 1X 4880 209.5
NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
40 WFBCTV ANDERSON SC DTVPLN - NPLN1595
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
32  WNEGTV  TOCCQA GA 100.5 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1425
32 VWRLK-DT COLUMBI A SC 135.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0880
33  WUNFTV  ASHEVILLE NC 97.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1453
38  WNEH GREENWOOD SC 32.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1551
39 WVT-DT ROCK HILL SC 128.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1104
39 VM GREENEVI LLE TN 158.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1568
40 WISUTV ~ ANNI STON AL 387.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1575
40 WMGT-DT  MACON GA 242.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1119
40  VKFT FAYETTEVI LLE NC 314.5 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1588
40 WHKY-DT H CKORY NC 147.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1132
40 WIAT-DT CHARLESTON SC 304.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1139
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40 WDS| - DT CHATTANOOGA TN 281.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1141
40 WFB BLUEFI ELD W 299.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1597
41 WS -DI COLUMBI A SC 150.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1173
43  WRET-DT SPARTANBURG SC 48.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1242
47  WZY-DT BELMONT NC 128.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1365
48 WACH DT COLUMBI A SC 134.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1400
54  WFXG AUGUSTA GA 142.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1837
55  WRVT ROCK HI LL SC 128.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1855
Results for: 40N SC ANDERSON DTVPLN NPLN1595 PLN
POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1032827 15762. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1023622 15500. 4
lost to NTSC I X 39241 846. 1
lost to additional |X by ATV 428 8.1
lost to all IX 39669 854.2
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
14 WBSC- TV ANDERSON SC BPCDT -19991109ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 WABWTV PELHAM GA 426.3 LIC BLET -19881018KE
14 WPXA ROVE GA 221.0 CP BPCT - 20001013ABG
14  VKSO DT SOVERSET KY 362.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0130
14  WGEPX BURLI NGTON NC 296.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030123ACH
14  WAAP-DT BURLI NGTON NC 295.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0139
14  WHKY-TV H CKORY NC 147.7 CP BPCT - 20001030AAR
14  WVEBATV  ALLENDALE SC 181.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0901
14 WFB BLUEFI ELD W/ 299.9 CP BPCDT -19991029AHN
14  W.FB-DT BLUEFI ELD W 299.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0156
15 WNSC-DT ROCK HILL SC 116.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0190
15 WNSC-TV ROCK H LL SC 116.3 CP BPEDT - 20000501 AHV
15 WKOP-TV KNOXVILLE TN 213.8 LIC BLET - 19900829KE
14  WVEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 181.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 4

Resul t key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 3

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 14A SC ANDERSON BPCDT 19991109ACE CP

HAAT 311.0 m ATV ERP 310.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1231944 22694. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 1183869 22066. 2
lost to NTSC I X 13668 418.9
lost to additional | X by ATV 59 8.1
lost to ATV I X only 2959 48. 3
lost to all IX 13727 427.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
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14N GA ROME BPCT 20001013ABG CP
14N NC H CKORY BPCT 20001030AAR CP
14A NC BURLI NGTON BMPCDT 20030123ACH CP
14A W BLUEFI ELD BPCDT 19991029AHN CP
15A SC ROCK HI LL DTVPLN DTVP0190 PLN
14N SC ALLENDALE DTVPLN NPLN0901 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 14A SC ANDERSON BPCDT 19991109ACE
HAAT 311.0 m ATV ERP 310.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 1231944 22694. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 1183869 22066. 2
lost to NTSC I X 13907 531.7
lost to additional | X by ATV 59 8.1
lost to ATV I X only 2959 48. 3
lost to all IX 13966 539. 8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
14N GA ROME BPCT 20001013ABG CP
14N NC H CKORY BPCT 20001030AAR CP
14A NC BURLI NGTON BMPCDT 20030123ACH CP
14A W/ BLUEFI ELD BPCDT 19991029AHN CP
15A SC ROCK HILL DTVPLN DTVP0190 PLN
14N SC ALLENDALE USERRECORDO1 APP
*Percent Service |ost w thout proposal: -14.2 to BPCDT
*Percent Service lost with proposal: -14.1 to BPCDT
Resul t key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 3
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 14A SC ANDERSON BPCDT 19991109ACE
HAAT 311.0 m ATV ERP 310.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 1231944 22694. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 1183869 22066. 2
lost to NTSC I X 13668 418.9
lost to additional | X by ATV 59 8.1
lost to ATV I X only 2959 48. 3
lost to all IX 13727 427.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
14N GA ROME BPCT 20001013ABG CP
14N NC H CKORY BPCT 20001030AAR CP
14A NC BURLI NGTON BMPCDT 20030123ACH CP
14A W BLUEFI ELD BPCDT 19991029AHN CP
15A SC ROCK HILL BPEDT 20000501AHVY CP
14N SC ALLENDALE DTVPLN NPLN0901 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 14A SC ANDERSON BPCDT 19991109ACE

cP

19991109ACE
19991109ACE

cP

CcP
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HAAT 311.0 m ATV ERP 310.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 1231944 22694. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 1183869 22066. 2
lost to NTSC I X 13907 531.7
lost to additional | X by ATV 59 8.1
lost to ATV I X only 2959 48. 3
lost to all 1X 13966 539. 8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

14N GA ROME BPCT 20001013ABG CP

14N NC H CKORY BPCT 20001030AAR CP

14A NC BURLI NGTON BMPCDT 20030123ACH CP

14A W/ BLUEFI ELD BPCDT 19991029AHN CP

15A SC ROCK HILL BPEDT 20000501AHVY CP

14N SC ALLENDALE USERRECORDO1 APP

*Percent Service |ost w thout proposal: -14.2 to BPCDT

*Percent Service lost with proposal: -14.1 to BPCDT

Result key: 3

Scenario 3 Affected station 3

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 14A SC ANDERSON BPCDT
HAAT 311.0 m ATV ERP 310.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

within Noise Limted Contour 1231944 22694. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 1183869 22066. 2
lost to NTSC I X 13668 418.9
lost to additional | X by ATV 59 8.1
lost to ATV I X only 2693 44. 3
lost to all IX 13727 427.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

14N GA ROME BPCT 20001013ABG CP
14N NC H CKORY BPCT 20001030AAR CP
14A NC BURLI NGTON DTVPLN DTVP0139 PLN
14A W BLUEFI ELD BPCDT 19991029AHN CP
15A SC ROCK HILL DTVPLN DTVP0190 PLN
14N SC ALLENDALE DTVPLN NPLN0901 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 14A SC ANDERSON BPCDT
HAAT 311.0 m ATV ERP 310.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1231944 22694. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 1183869 22066. 2
lost to NTSC I X 13907 531.7
lost to additional |IX by ATV 59 8.1
lost to ATV I X only 2693 44.3
lost to all IX 13966 539. 8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

19991109ACE CP

19991109ACE CP

19991109ACE
19991109ACE
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19991109ACE
19991109ACE

19991109ACE

14N GA ROME BPCT 20001013ABG CP
14N NC H CKORY BPCT 20001030AAR CP
14A NC BURLI NGTON DTVPLN DTVP0139 PLN
14A W/ BLUEFI ELD BPCDT 19991029AHN CP
15A SC ROCK HILL DTVPLN DTVP0190 PLN
14N SC ALLENDALE USERRECORDO1 APP
*Percent Service |ost w thout proposal: -14.2 to BPCDT
*Percent Service lost with proposal: -14.1 to BPCDT
Result key: 4
Scenario 4 Affected station 3
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 14A SC ANDERSON BPCDT 19991109ACE CP
HAAT 311.0 m ATV ERP 310.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 1231944 22694. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 1183869 22066. 2
lost to NTSC I X 13668 418.9
lost to additional | X by ATV 59 8.1
lost to ATV I X only 2693 44. 3
lost to all 1X 13727 427.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
14N GA ROME BPCT 20001013ABG CP
14N NC H CKORY BPCT 20001030AAR CP
14A NC BURLI NGTON DTVPLN DTVP0139 PLN
14A W BLUEFI ELD BPCDT 19991029AHN CP
15A SC ROCK HILL BPEDT 20000501AHV CP
14N SC ALLENDALE DTVPLN NPLN0901 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 14A SC ANDERSON BPCDT 19991109ACE CP
HAAT 311.0 m ATV ERP 310.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1231944 22694. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 1183869 22066. 2
lost to NTSC I X 13907 531.7
lost to additional |IX by ATV 59 8.1
lost to ATV I X only 2693 44. 3
lost to all IX 13966 539.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
14N GA ROMVE BPCT 20001013ABG CP
14N NC H CKORY BPCT 20001030AAR CP
14A NC BURLI NGTON DTVPLN DTVP0139 PLN
14A W BLUEFI ELD BPCDT 19991029AHN CP
15A SC ROCK HILL BPEDT 20000501AHVY CP
14N SC ALLENDALE USERRECORDO1 APP
*Percent Service |ost w thout proposal: -14.2 to BPCDT
*Percent Service lost with proposal: -14.1 to BPCDT

19991109ACE
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref.

14 WFBC- DT ANDERSON SC DTVPLN - DTVPOi47

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 WABW TV PELHAM GA 426.3 LIC BLET -19881018KE
14 WPXA ROVE GA 221.0 CP BPCT -20001013ABG
14 WKSO- DT SOVERSET KY 362.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0130
14 WGEPX BURLI NGTON NC 296.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030123ACH
14 WAAP- DT BURLI NGTON NC 295.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0139
14 VWHKY- TV HI CKORY NC 147.7 CP BPCT - 20001030AAR
14 WEBATV  ALLENDALE SC 181.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0O901
14 W.FB BLUEFI ELD W/ 299.9 CP BPCDT -19991029AHN
14 W.FB- DT BLUEFI ELD W 299.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0156
15 WNSC- DT ROCK HI LL SC 116.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0190
15 WNSC- TV ROCK HI LL SC 116.3 CP BPEDT - 20000501 AHV
15 WKOP- TV KNOXVI LLE TN 213.8 LIC BLET - 19900829KE
14 WEBA- TV ALLENDALE SC 181.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 1

Resul t key: 5

Scenari o 1 Affected station 4

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 14A SC ANDERSON DTVPLN  DTVP0147
HAAT 311.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 1032827 15762. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1029899 15673.7
lost to NTSC I X 3424 193. 4
lost to additional | X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 181 8.1
lost to all IX 3424 193. 4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

14N GA ROME BPCT 20001013ABG CP
14N NC HI CKORY BPCT 20001030AAR CP
14A NC BURLI NGTON BMPCDT 20030123ACH CP
14A W BLUEFI ELD BPCDT 19991029AHN CP
14N SC ALLENDALE DTVPLN NPLN0901 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 14A SC ANDERSON DTVPLN DTVP0147
HAAT 311.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW

10

PLN

PLN
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POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1032827 15762. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1029899 15673.7
lost to NTSC I X 4024 233. 7
lost to additional | X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 181 8.1
lost to all 1X 4024 233. 7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
14N GA ROME BPCT 20001013ABG CP
14N NC H CKORY BPCT 20001030AAR CP
14A NC BURLI NGTON BMPCDT 20030123ACH CP
14A W/ BLUEFI ELD BPCDT 19991029AHN CP
14N SC ALLENDALE USERRECCORDO1 APP
*Percent Service |ost w thout proposal: -0.1 to DTVPLN DTVP0147
*Percent Service lost with proposal: -0.1 to DTVPLN DTVP0147
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
14 WAPG- CA GREENEVI LLE TN BLTTA - 20030709AAE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WPXA ROVE GA 258.8 CP BPCT -20001013ABG
14  WKSO DT SOMERSET KY 227.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0130
14  WGPX BURLI NGTON NC 275.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030123ACH
14  WAAP-DT BURLI NGTON NC 295.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0139
14  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 128.8 CP BPCT - 20001030AAR
14  WA4AS WEST ASHEVI LLE NC 51.2 LIC BLTT -198901091 G
14  WBSC-TV ANDERSON SC 158.2 CP BPCDT -19991109ACE
14  WFBC-DT ANDERSON SC 158.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0147
14  WA4CX FARRAGUT/ KNOXVI LLE TN 110.5 LIC BLTTL -20031229ABB
14  WA4AQ HARROGATE TN 105.6 LIC BLTTL -19900206JD
14 W.FB BLUEFI ELD W 185.7 CP BPCDT -19991029AHN
14  W.FB-DT BLUEFI ELD W 185.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0156
15 WKOP-TV KNOXVILLE TN 110.1 LIC BLET - 19900829KE
16 WKHA-DT HAZARD KY 136.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0221
17  WKOP-DT KNOXVILLE TN 110.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0282
17  WKOP-TV  KNOXVI LLE TN 111.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20030619AAK
28 WCYB-DT BRI STOL VA 72.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0731
29  WATV GREENVI LLE SC 123.5 LIC BLET - 19920608KE
14  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 337.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

RHHBHAHHBHH BB R R R R R R R R R R R R
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
15 WIOC- DT SAVANNAH GA DTVPLN - DTVP0167

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  WEBATV  ALLENDALE SC 126.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0901
15 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 320.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0916
15 WRBL-DT COLUMBUS GA 323.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0166
15 WPDETV  FLORENCE SC 318.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0932
15 WASC-DT ROCK HILL SC 311.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0190
16 WGXA-DT MACON GA 221.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0212
16 WWTV BEAUFORT SC 96.5 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0966

Results for: 15A GA SAVANNAH DTVPLN DTVP0167 PLN

HAAT 445.0 m ATV ERP 488.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

wi thin Noi se Limted Contour 697973 36405. 0
not affected by terrain | osses 697973 36405. 0
lost to NTSC I X 674 43.9
lost to additional | X by ATV 373 95.8
lost to ATV I X only 377 99.8
lost to all 1X 1047 139.7
NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
11 WIOCTV SAVANNAH GA DTVPLN - NPLNO707

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
11  WVESH DT DAYTONA BEACH FL 346.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0081
11  WFSUTV  TALLAHASSEE FL 362.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO705
11  WKIATV  ATLANTA GA 336.5 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO706
12 WILV JACKSONVI LLE FL 198.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO758
12 WVWRDWIV  AUGUSTA GA 157.4 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO760

Results for: 11N GA SAVANNAH DTVPLN NPLNO707 PLN

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 698277 36413.0
not affected by terrain | osses 697351 36225. 4
lost to NTSC I X 24493 2047. 6
lost to additional |IX by ATV 5742 223.5
lost to all IX 30235 2271. 1
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
15 WIOC- DT SAVANNAH GA DTVPLN - DTVP0167

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

12 EXHIBIT 10



14  WEBATV  ALLENDALE SC 126.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO901

15 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 320.7 LIC BLCT - 19880129KF
15 WRBL- DT COLUMBUS GA 323.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0166

15 WPDE- TV FLORENCE SC 318.2 LIC BLCT -19810210KE
15 WNSC-DT ROCK HILL SC 311.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0190

15 WNSC- TV ROCK HI LL SC 311.2 CP BPEDT - 20000501 AHV
16 WGXA MACON GA 221.3 CP BPCDT -19991029AFU
16 WGXA- DT MACON GA 221.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0212

16 WW-TV BEAUFORT SC 96.5 LIC BLET - 395

14  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 126.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Cal | Cityl/State Application Ref. No.
15 VWNSC- DT ROCK HI LL SC DTVPLN - DTVP0190

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  WAAP-DT BURLI NGTON NC 188.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0139
14  WHKYTV  HI CKORY NC 103.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO894
14  WEBATV  ALLENDALE SC 187.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0901
14  WFBC-DT ANDERSON SC 116.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0147
15 WIOC-DT SAVANNAH GA 311.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0167
15 WKMR-DT MOREHEAD KY 427.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0169
15 WRWY-DT ROCKY MOUNT NC 291.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO177
15 WPDETV  FLORENCE SC 163.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0932
15 WKOPTV  KNOXVI LLE TN 294.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0934
15 WVBRATV  ROANCKE VA 273.1 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0939
16 WAAP BURLI NGTON NC 188.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO958
16 WPDE-DT FLORENCE SC 163.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0240
16 WGGSTV  GREENVI LLE SC 127.5 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0967

Results for: 15A SC ROCK HI LL DTVPLN DTVP0190 PLN

HAAT 210.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 1031959 11848.7
not affected by terrain | osses 1031959 11844.7
lost to NTSC I X 15419 538.4
lost to additional | X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 107 4.0
lost to all IX 15419 538. 4
NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 WNSCTV ROCK HI LL SC DTVPLN - NPLN1391

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
22  WCNGC-DT  CHARLOTTE NC 58.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0492
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23  WBTV-DT CHARLOTTE NC 60.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0529
23 WHMC CONVAY SC 201.1 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1190
27  WCCB-DT CHARLOITE NC 53.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O676
27  WRJIATV  SUMIER SC 126.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1316
28 WRJA-DT SUMIER SC 126.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O725
29  WKLV-DT W NSTON- SALEM NC 180.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO751
29  WNTV GREENVI LLE SC 127.4 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1366
30 WPBA ATLANTA GA 327.3 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1380
30 WAGT-DT AUGUSTA GA 174.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0782
30 WSBFX-DT W LM NGTON NC 271.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O793
30 WRAYTV  WLSON NC 282.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1384
30 W/LT-DT KNOXVILLE TN 294.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0802
30 WBLS-DT ROANCKE VA 273.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O807
31 VWRDW DT AUGUSTA GA 176.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0819
31 WINU LUVBERTON NC 180.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1411
31 WKII-DT W NSTON- SALEM NC 180.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0831
32  WRLK-DT COLUMBIA SC 80.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0880
33  WPMIV  FLORENCE SC 132.3 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1458
34  WSBOC-DT CHARLOTTE NC 53.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0943
38 WNEH GREENWOOD SC 117.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1551
38 WXHB-DT SUMIER SC 122.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1066
44  WING DT CONCORD NC 68.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1275
45  WKLVTV W NSTON- SALEM NC 180.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1686
45 WPM DT FLORENCE SC 132.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1314
Results for: 30N SC ROCK HI LL DTVPLN NPLN1391 PLN
POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1031959 11848. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 1028833 11724.1
lost to NTSC I X 22778 389.7
lost to additional | X by ATV 67485 771. 4
lost to all IX 90263 1161.2
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cityl/State Application Ref. .
15 VWNSC- DT ROCK HI LL SC DTVPLN - DTVP0190

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
14  WGEPX BURLI NGTON NC
14  WAAP-DT BURLI NGTON NC
14  WHKY-TV H CKORY NC
14  WEBATV  ALLENDALE SC
14  WVBSC- TV ANDERSON SC
14  WFBC-DT ANDERSON SC
15 WIOC-DT SAVANNAH GA
15 WKMR-DT MOREHEAD KY
15 WRPX ROCKY MOUNT NC
15 WVRWY-DT ROCKY MOUNT NC
15 WPDE-TV FLORENCE SC
15 WKOP-TV KNOXVI LLE TN
15 WBRA-TV ROANCKE VA
16 WGPX BURLI NGTON NC
16 WPDE-TV FLORENCE SC
16 WPDE-DT FLORENCE SC
16 WPDE-TV FLORENCE SC

14

Di st (km) Status
199.
188.
103.
187.
116.
116.
311.
427.
291.
291.
163.
294,
273.
199.
163.
163.
163.
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CP MCD BMPCDT

PLN DTVPLN
cP BPCT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
PLN DTVPLN
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCT
LIC BLET
LIC BLET
LIC BLCT
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT

Application Ref. No.

- 20030123ACH
- DTVP0139

- 20001030AAR
- NPLNO901
-19991109ACE
- DTVP0147

- DTVP0167

- DTVP0169

- 20020510AAF
- DTVPO177
-19810210KE
- 19900829KE
-19901107KE
-19980410KG
-19991101AFV
- DTVP0240
-20030121ADB
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16 WEGS- TV GREENVI LLE SC 127.5 CP BPCT - 20021024AAC
14  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 187.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
15 WNSC- TV ROCK HI LL SC BPEDT - 20000501 AHV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 WGPX BURLI NGTON NC 199.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030123ACH
14  WAAP-DT BURLI NGTON NC 188.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0139
14  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 103.2 CP BPCT - 20001030AAR
14  WEBATV  ALLENDALE SC 187.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0901
14  WBSC-TV ANDERSON SC 116.3 CP BPCDT -19991109ACE
14  WFBC-DT ANDERSON SC 116.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0147
15 WOC- DT SAVANNAH GA 311.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O167
15 WKMR-DT MOREHEAD KY 427.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0169
15 WRPX ROCKY MOUNT NC 291.9 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AAF
15 WRW-DT ROCKY MOUNT NC 291.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO177
15 WPDE-TV FLORENCE SC 163.2 LIC BLCT -19810210KE
15 WKOP-TV KNOXVI LLE TN 294.6 LIC BLET - 19900829KE
15 WBRA-TV ROANCKE VA 273.1 LIC BLET -19901107KE
16  WEPX BURLI NGTON NC 199.2 LIC BLCT -19980410KG
16 WPDE-TV FLORENCE SC 163.2 CP BPCDT -19991101AFV
16  WPDE-DT FLORENCE SC 163.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0240
16 WPDE-TV FLORENCE SC 163.2 LIC BLCDT -20030121ADB
16 WGEGS-TV  CGREENVI LLE SC 127.5 CP BPCT -20021024AAC
14  WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 186.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Ctyl/State Application Ref. No.
16 WVBEK- CA AUGUSTA GA BPTTA - 20010924AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  WBSC-TV ANDERSON SC 132.3 CP BPCDT -19991109ACE
14  WFBC-DT ANDERSON SC 132.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0147
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16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
18
18
19
20
30
30
31
14
Pr

VEELF- DT
VELF- TV
WGXA
WGXA- DT
WGEPX
WW- TV
WPDE- TV
WPDE- DT
WPDE- TV
WCGES- TV
VWNEH
VWNEH- DT
WLTX
WCES- TV
WAGT
WAGT- DT
WWRDW DT
VEBA- TV
oposal

DALTON GA 348.8 PLN
DALTON GA 348.8 CP

MACON GA 163.2 CP

MACON GA 163.2 PLN
BURLI NGTON NC 377.0 LIC
BEAUFORT SC 151.9 LIC
FLORENCE SC 268.4 CP

FLORENCE SC 268.4 PLN
FLORENCE SC 268.4 LIC
GREENVI LLE SC 166.7 CP

GREENWOOD SC 100.6 CP

GREENVOOD SC 100.7 PLN
COLUMBI A SC 136.3 LIC
VRENS GA 33.3 LIC
AUGUSTA GA 20.1 LIC
AUGUSTA GA 19.1 PLN
AUGUSTA GA 19.2 PLN
ALLENDALE SC 67.2 APP

causes no interference

DTVPLN - DTVP0211
BPCDT -19991013ABQ
BPCDT -19991029AFU
DTVPLN - DTVP0212
BLCT -19980410KG
BLET - 395

BPCDT -19991101AFV
DTVPLN - DTVP0240
BLCDT -20030121ADB
BPCT - 20021024AAC
BPEDT - 20000501 AGM
DTVPLN - DTVP0322
BLCT -19850719KF
BLET -19880627KE
BLCDT - 20030530ACN
DTVPLN - DTVP0782
DTVPLN - DTVP0819
USERRECORD- 01

RHHBHAHHBHHBH R HBH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s

10

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
14 VWEBATV ALLENDALE SC DTVPLN - NPLN0901
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 WABWIV  PELHAM GA 341.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO880
14 WILKTV  ROMVE GA 325.4 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0881
14  WAAP-DT BURLI NGTON NC 355.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0139
14  WVWHKYTV  HI CKORY NC 283.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0894
14  WFBC-DT ANDERSON SC 181.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0147
15 WIOC-DT SAVANNAH GA 126.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0167
15 WASC-DT ROCK HILL SC 187.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0190
16 WWTV  BEAUFORT SC 85.3 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO966
17  W.TX-DT COLUMBI A SC 116.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0280
22  WCL SAVANNAH GA 125.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1138
28 WIGS HARDEEVI LLE SC 126.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1339
28 WRJA-DT SUMIER SC 129.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0725
29  WDCOTV ~ COCHRAN GA 190.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1354
29  WNTV GREENVI LLE SC 216.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1366
Results for: 14N SC ALLENDALE DTVPLN NPLN0901 PLN
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Linited Contour 366333 13696. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 363437 13652. 4
lost to NTSC I X 5335 79.9
lost to additional | X by ATV 7237 179.7
lost to all IX 12572 259. 6
Anal ysis of current record
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Cal |
VEBA- TV

Channel
14

Cty/State
ALLENDALE SC

Application Ref.
USERRECORD- 01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  WABWTV PELHAM GA 342.0 LIC BLET -19881018KE
14  WPXA ROVE GA 325.5 CP BPCT -20001013ABG
14 WGEPX BURLI NGTON NC 375.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030123ACH
14  WAAP-DT BURLI NGTON NC 354.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0139
14  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 282.9 CP BPCT - 20001030AAR
14  WVBSC- TV ANDERSON SC 181.2 CP BPCDT -19991109ACE
14  WFBC-DT ANDERSON SC 181.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0147
15 WIOC-DT SAVANNAH GA 126.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0167
15 WNSC-DT ROCK H LL SC 187.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0190
15 WNSC-TV ROCK H LL SC 186.9 CP BPEDT - 20000501 AHV
16 WW-TV BEAUFORT SC 85.2 LIC BLET - 395
17  W.TX-DT COLUMBI A SC 116.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0280
17 WTX COLUMBI A SC 116.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20020517AAP
22  WCL SAVANNAH GA 125.7 LIC BLCT - 19980514KF
28 WIGS HARDEEVI LLE SC 126.9 LIC BLCT -19900212KH
28 WRJIA-TV SUMIER SC 129.7 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20031008AAG
28 WRJA-DT SUMIER SC 129.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0725
29 WDCO TV COCHRAN GA 190.9 LIC BLET - 19900608KE
29  WATV GREENVI LLE SC 216.0 LIC BLET - 19920608KE
Total scenarios = 2

Resul t key: 6

Scenari o 1 Affected station 10

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 14N SC ALLENDALE USERRECORDO1 APP

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Linited Contour 412602 11207.1
not affected by terrain | osses 411182 11175.2
lost to NTSC I X 15067 55.9
lost to additional |IX by ATV 15839 219.5
lost to all IX 30906 275. 4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

14N GA PELHAM BLET 19881018KE LIC

14N GA ROMVE BPCT 20001013ABG CP

14A SC ANDERSON BPCDT 19991109ACE CP

Resul t key: 7

Scenario 2 Affected station 10

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 14N SC ALLENDALE USERRECORDO1 APP

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 412602 11207.1
not affected by terrain | osses 411182 11175.2
lost to NTSC I X 15067 55.9
lost to additional | X by ATV 9169 183.6
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lost to all IX 24236 239.5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
14N GA PELHAM BLET 19881018KE LIC
14N GA ROME BPCT 20001013ABG CP
14A SC ANDERSON DTVPLN DTVP0147 PLN
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